

TO: Nancy Olesen Purchasing Division

FROM:

Gregory M. Balicki, P.E., Director

Water and Wastewater Engineering Division

SUBJECT:

Solicitation No.: PNC2117500C1

Reclaimed Water Transmission Main

Recommended Vendor: Ric-Man International, Inc.

Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): Base Bid Items 01-01 to 01-12, 01-14 to 01-38 and Optional Item 02-01

Initial Award Amount: \$23,472,575.95

Potential Total Amount: \$23,472,575.95

Initial Contract Term: Fixed Purchase

Contract Term, including Renewals: Fixed Purchase

CONCURRENCE: The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I Nave reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with recommendation for award to the Vendor. FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check one) I am satisfied with the Vendor's financial background and/or rating and payment performance. ■ Not applicable Provide explanation if choosing this option LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there is no issue of concern. Refer to additional information from the Office of the County Attorney to address an issue/concern. PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply) I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluations in Contracts Central and: Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations. No evaluations within the past three years contained any items rated a score of 2 or less. Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). Refer to additional information. Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s). Refer to additional information. Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this contract. No past Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts Central. AND Reference Verification Forms are attached. OR

Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service

less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.

NON-C	ONCU	RREN	CE:			
		-			0.00 <u>1</u> 00.000000000000000000000000000000	

I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence is attached.

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: David J. O'Connor, P.E.

TITLE: Engineering Unit Supervisor

Page 2 of 2

Concurrence: Insert Solicitation Title

Exhibit 3 Page 2 of 6

Director of Water and Wastewater

TITLE: Engineering Division

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Gregory M. Balicki, P.E.

DATE:

Director of Water and Wastewater

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Alan W. Garcia, P.E. (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

TITLE: Services

SIGNATURE:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title	Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: PNC2117500C1 - Reclaimed Water Transmission Main					
	Reference for: (Name of Firm) Ric-Man International, Inc.					
Organization/Firm Name providing refere	ence: City of Sur	rrise				
Contact Name/Title: Tim Welch						
Contact E-mail: twelch@sunrisefl.gov						
Contact Phone: 954-888-6055						
Name of Referenced Project: Springtree	e WWTP - Offsite	e Improvements	3			
Contract No. P-5037-PI						
Contract Amount: \$1,859,054						
Date Services Provided: Current Project	ct					
(list date ra	nge or date serv	ices began unti	"current")			
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	dor 🗆 Cuba	consultant/Sub-	aantraatar			
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ver Would you use this vendor again? ☐ Ye				onal Comments (below	44)	
		ivo, piease spe	city in Additio	mai Comments (belov	N).	
Description of services provided by V						
This contractor is installing 42-inch st			nd related st	ructures as well as	a	
16-inch diameter PVC reclaimed wate	r pipeline exten	sion.				
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable		
1. Vendor's Quality of Service						
a. Responsive			\boxtimes			
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes			
c. Deliverables			\boxtimes			
2. Vendor's Organization						
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes			
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes			
c. Turnover			\boxtimes			
3. Timeliness of:						
a. Project			\boxtimes			
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes			
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	ditional sheet if	f needed)				
Ric-Man International, Inc. has performed well on this and other projects in the past. We highly						
recommend them at this time.						
References Checked By						
Name: MIKE HAGERTY Title: ENGINEER						
Division/Department: Www. / WU	UES	Date of \	/erification:	2173/19		



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: PNC2117500C1 - Reclaimed Water Transmission Main						
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Ric-Man International, Inc.						
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: PBC Utilities Department						
Contact Name/Title: Joseph Tanacredi						
Contact E-mail: jtanacredi@pbcwater.co	m					
Contact Phone: 561-493-6088						
Name of Referenced Project: Belvedere	Homes Infrastr	ucture Improvei	ments			
Contract No. n/a						
Contract Amount: \$3,164,725.80						
Date Services Provided: 2014						
(list date rai	nge or date serv	ices began unti	"current")			
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	ndor 🗌 Sub-d	consultant/Sub-	contractor			
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye				onal Comments (belo	w).	
Description of services provided by V			- Triaditie			
Water main installation, drainage and		n/ronlacomont				
water main installation, drainage and	Toau restoratio	плеріасептет	.=			
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable		
	Improvement					
Vendor's Quality of Service						
a. Responsive						
b. Accuracy						
c. Deliverables		\boxtimes				
2. Vendor's Organization						
a. Staff expertise						
b. Professionalism		\boxtimes				
c. Turnover		\boxtimes				
3. Timeliness of:						
a. Project		\boxtimes				
b. Deliverables		\boxtimes				
Additional Comments (provide on ad	ditional about it	(mandad)				
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	aitional sneet i	r needed)				
Pafarancas Chacked By						
References Checked By Name: Mike Hagerty			Title: Engineer			
Division/Department: WWS/WWED Date of Verification: 2/13/2019						
ביאוטוטוויש ביאווופוונ. אייטוטוטוייש ביאווטוטוויש ביאוטוטוויש ביאווופוונ. אייטואיט		Date Of	v Cimcautili. 2	-/ 10/2013		



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: PNC2117500C1 - Reclaimed Water Transmission Main							
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Ric-Man International, Inc.							
Organization/Firm Name providing refere	Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Miami dade Water and Sewer Department						
Contact Name/Title: Alexis Valdes Cons	struction Manage	er	•				
Contact E-mail: ajvald@miamidade.gov							
Contact Phone: 786 2999008							
Name of Referenced Project: South Mis	ami Hieghts						
Contract No. DB14 wasd 06 and DB 14	wasd 07						
Contract Amount: 35,000,000							
Date Services Provided: 2/13/17 until c	urrent						
(list date rai	nge or date servi	ces began unti	"current")				
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	dor 🗆 Sub a	onsultant/Sub-	contractor				
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye				onal Comments (be	olova)		
		ivo, piease spe	city in Addition	mai Comments (be	=10W).		
Description of services provided by V							
Installation of Water mains, water ser	vices, road rest	toration.					
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable			
1. Vendor's Quality of Service							
a. Responsive			\boxtimes				
b. Accuracy			\boxtimes				
c. Deliverables		\boxtimes					
2. Vendor's Organization	_						
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes				
b. Professionalism			\boxtimes				
c. Turnover			\boxtimes				
3. Timeliness of:							
a. Project			\boxtimes				
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes				
Additional Comments: (provide on ad	ditional sheet if	needed)					
D ()		_					
References Checked By Name: MINE HAGERTY Title: ENGINEEP							
· CIEC 11-10-101							
Division/Department: wws / wu	JED	Date of \	erincation:	2 113/19			



Public Works Department • Water and Wastewater Services WATER AND WASTEWATER ENGINEERING DIVISION 2555 West Copans Road • Pompano Beach Florida 33069 PHONE: 954-831-0745 • FAX: 954 831-0798/0925



DATE:

March 28, 2019

TO:

Nancy Olesen, Purchasing Agent

Purchasing Division

FROM:

Patrick MacGregor, Expansion Project Administrator

Water and Wastewater Engineering Division

SUBJECT:

PAST PERFORMANCE SUMMARY FOR RIC-MAN INTERNATIONAL

RECLAIMED WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN - BID NO. PNC2117500C1

BCWWS PROJECT NUMBER 100912/9193

The vendor received a score of 2.0 or less on two performance evaluations:

 On March 17, 2015 vendor received an overall rating of 3.91 out of possible 5.0 and a score of 2.0 on an individual item for Project Y1029110C1. Vendor had problems with prompt payment to subcontractors. Staff verified all subcontractors were paid in full. The project was eventually completed, and the Project Manager recommends rehire.

 On January 28, 2014 vendor received an overall rating of 2.96 out of a possible 5.0 and a score of 2.0 on an individual item for Project Y1030616C1. Vendor failed to coordinate with County agencies for required inspections. The project was eventually certified, and the Project Manager recommends rehire.

Ric-Man International has submitted all required documentation for the proposed projects' bid submittal, meets contract specifications, and is a responsible responsive bidder.

PJM/as

c: Sylvester Sammy, WWED

Project File: 100912/9193 - 5.01